REV
0
Specification for
Resistor networks RM3216F series
SUSUMU CO.,LTD
TITLE:
SPEC.NO:
 Initial creation

This specification applies to fixed metal thin film surface mount resistor networks
[High precision and reliability]
2．Part Numbering System
Example:
R M 3 2 1 6 F – S 0 0 1 – N B X L 1 0
 (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)
(1) Product Type
RM : Fixed metal film surface mount resistor networks.
(2) Size
3216 : 3.2 x 1.6 mm
(3) Circuit Type
F : (See para.3)
(4) Product code;
S001～S019 : (See para.6)
(5) Absolute temperature coefficient of resistance
N : ±10ppm/ﾟC
(6) Absolute tolerance on rated resistance
B : ±0.1%
(7) Temperature coefficient of resistance tracking
X : ±1ppm/ﾟC
(8) Tolerance ratio on rated resistance
L : ±0.01%
(9) Quantity per reel
10 :  1,000 pcs / reel
3．Circuit type
Circuit type code = F
Top View and Terminal number Circuit
R1 R4
4
5
1
8
2
7
3
6
R2 R3
 1      2     3     4
8      7     6     5
RM00-4509
Specification for
Resistor networks RM3216F series
SUSUMU
CO.,LTD
TITLE: SPEC.NO:
      0
Rev. No.
   2/10
4．Mechanical Specification
5．Marking
Dot and bar marked on the protect coating. (See para.4.)
L
Code letter Dimensions(mm)
L 3.2±0.2
W 1.6±0.2
t 0.45±0.1
a1 0.4±0.2
a2 0.4±0.2
b1 0.4±0.2
b2 0.4±0.2
p1 0.4±0.2
p2 0.8±0.1
W1 0.3±0.2
W2 0.4±0.2
①  Resistive element :Chrome alloy thin film
②  Protective coat :Inorganic coating & Resin coating
③ Electrode  :Tin plating
④  Marking
⑤  Substrate  :Alumina ceramic
Fig.1  Dimensions
a2   a1
W
W1
W
③
②
④
⑤
W2
W2
b1
①
t
b2
p1   p2
p2×3
RM00-4509
Specification for
Resistor networks RM3216F series
SUSUMU
CO.,LTD
TITLE: SPEC.NO:
      0
Rev. No.

 JIS C 5201-1:2021 Fixed resistors for use in electronic equipment-Part 1: Generic specification ”